
 

LEEDS CITY COUNCIL 
 

THE ROB BURROW LEEDS MARATHON 2024  
TEMPOARARY ROAD CLOSURES AND PROHIBITIONS / RESTRICTIONS OF TRAFFIC  

 
SATURDAY 11 and SUNDAY 12 MAY 2024 

 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Leeds City Council as traffic authority for the Leeds 
Metropolitan District has made the Leeds City Council (Rob Burrow Leeds Marathon 2024) 
(Temporary Traffic Prohibitions and Restrictions) Order 2024 under Section 16A of the Road 
Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as inserted by Section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation (Special 
Events) Act 1994, prohibiting, and restricting the use of certain roads and road junctions by 
vehicles to facilitate the holding of the Rob Burrow Leeds Marathon (incorporating the Half 
Marathon) on Sunday 12 May 2024 (‘the Event’). 
 
The Event will require (i) the closure of roads and road junctions; (ii) the prohibition of access to 
certain roads; and (iii) the suspension of a number of parking places, waiting restrictions and 
one-way traffic provisions, on the days and at the times as set out in the Schedule below.  
Where necessary, local diversions will be in operation, signed as appropriate. Additional roads 
may also be closed at the direction of a police constable in uniform, to facilitate alternative 
routes. 
 
Any vehicle deemed to be causing a nuisance and/or obstruction on the roads or road junctions 
specified in the Schedule to the Order shall be authorised by the Council to be removed by an 
approved contractor under its statutory duties and powers to facilitate the holding of the Event. 
 
The Order will not at any time prevent access for pedestrians to any premises situated on or 
adjacent to any road to which the Order relates, or to any premises accessible for pedestrians 
from, and only from, any such road. 
 
The restrictions will not apply to vehicles being used in connection with the Event (including 
those used for stewarding, crowd management and traffic management purposes), or to 
anything undertaken on the direction of or with the permission of a police constable in uniform 
or a traffic marshal, or any other official so authorised in the control and operation of the Event, 
or in accordance with any sign placed by West Yorkshire Police. Emergency access will be 
maintained for the Police, Fire Brigade and Ambulance purposes and for organisations 
responsible for dealing with the loss of supplies of gas, electricity, water or electronic 
communications, to premises in the area and for the removal of any obstruction to traffic. 
 

All communications with regard to this Notice should be addressed to Traffic Engineering, 
Highways & Transportation, Civic Hall, Calverley Street, LS1 1UR for the attention of Nick 
Gardiner (Tel: 0113 378 8086) (Email: Nick.gardiner@leeds.gov.uk) 
 
Dated this 2nd day of May 2024         
Leeds City Council 
Civic Hall 
Leeds 
LS1 1UR 



 
 
 

SCHEDULE – Part 1 
ROAD CLOSURES SUNDAY 12TH MAY 2024 

 
 

 

                              EXTENT OF ROAD AFFECTED  Start Finish 

           NAME OF ROAD 
 
St Michael's Lane 
A6120 
A6120 
A658 Harrogate Road Pool 
A659 Boroughgate 
A659 Cross Green 
A659 Main Street Pool 
A659 Pool Road 
A660 Leeds Road 
A660 Leeds Road 
A660 Leeds Road 
A660 Otley Road/Leeds Road 
A660 Otley By Pass 
Arthington Lane 
Arthington Road 
B1657 Shaw Lane / B6159 Grove Ln 
Bainbrigge Road 
Beechwood Crescent 
Black Hill Lane 
Bondgate 
Cardigan Road 
Cardigan Road 
Church Lane/Eccup Lane 
Clarendon Road 
Creskeld Lane 
Cross Green / Walkergate 
East Chevin Road 
Gay Lane 
A660 Headingley Lane 
Hyde Park Road 
King Lane 
Kings Road 
Kirkgate 
B6157 Kirkstall Lane/North Ln 
Leeds Road 
Moorland Road 
A660 Otley Road 
A660 Otley Road 
A660 Otley Road 
Otley Old Road 
A660 Otley Road 
Spen Road 
St Anne's Road 
St Chad's Drive 
St Michael's Lane 
Victoria Road 
Woodhouse Lane 

      FROM JUNCTION WITH 
 
Cardigan Road 
Spen Lane 
Weetwood Lane 
A658 Main Street 
A659 Cross Green 
A659 Pool Road 
A659 Arthington Lane 
A658 Main Street 
Kings Road 
Church Hill 
A658 Pool Bank New Road 
Farrar Lane 
Leeds Road 
A658 Main Street 
Black Hill Lane 
Otley Road 
Headingley Lane 
St Michaels Lane 
Eccup Lane 
Charles Street / Gay Lane 
Kirkstall Lane 
Bainbrigge Road 
Farrar Lane 
Moorland Road 
A660 
A659 Cross Green 
Birdcage Walk 
Bondgate 
Otley Road 
Woodhouse Lane 
Alwoodley Lane 
Arthington Road 
The Whole 
Headingley Mount  
A660 
Hyde Park Road 
Headingley Lane 
Shaw Lane / St Anne's Road 
A6120 
A660 Otley Road 
Spen Road 
Otley Road 
Otley Road 
Otley Road 
Cardigan Road 
Cardigan Road 
Headingley Lane 

            TO JUNCTION WITH 
 
Beechwood Crescent 
Weetwood Lane 
Spen Lane 
B6161 Leathley Lane 
Kirkgate 
A659 Boroughgate 
A659 Pool Road 
A659 Cross Green 
Church Hill 
A658 Pool Bank New Road 
Leeds Road, Otley 
Kings Road 
A6038 Bradford Road 
Black Hill Road 
Eccup Lane 
Grove Lane 
Cardigan Road 
Cardigan Road 
Arthington Road 
Kirkgate 
Bainbrigge Road 
Newport Road 
Village Road 
Woodhouse Lane 
A659 Arthington Lane 
Crossgate 
Leeds Road 
Leeds Road 
Woodhouse Lane 
Moorland Road 
Eccup Lane 
A660 
The Whole 
Otley Road 
East Chevin Road 
Clarendon Road 
Shaw Lane / St Anne's Road 
Spen Road 
Farrar Lane 
Spennithorne Drive 
Lawnswood Roundabout 
Weetwood Road 
Beckett's Park Drive 
St Chad's Avenue 
St Michael's Grove 
Headingley Lane 
Blackman Lane 
 

 
 
04:00 
08:00 
08:00 
09:00 
09:00 
09:00 
09:00 
09:00 
08:30 
08:30 
09:00 
08:30 
09:00 
09:00 
08:30 
07:30 
07:30 
06:00 
08:30 
09:00 
06:00 
07:30 
08:30 
07:30 
08:30 
09:00 
09:00 
09:00 
07:30 
07:30 
08:30 
08:30 
09:00 
06:30 
09:00 
07:30 
07:30 
08:00 
08:30 
08:30 
08:30 
08:30 
07:30 
08:00 
06:00 
07:30 
07:30 

 
 
18:30 
16:20 
16:20 
13:45 
14:30 
14:30 
14:30 
14:30 
16:20 
16:20 
15:15 
16:20 
15:15 
13:45 
12:30 
16:45 
11:30 
17:00 
12:30 
14:30 
17:30 
11:30 
12:30 
11:00 
13:30 
14:30 
14:30 
14:30 
16:45 
11:00 
12:30 
12:30 
14:30 
17:30 
15:15 
11:00 
16:45 
16:45 
16:20 
16:20 
16:45 
16:45 
16:45 
16:45 
17:30 
11:30 
11:30 



 
PART 2 (i) 

 
VEHICULAR ACCESS TO ADJOINING PREMISES ONLY - SUNDAY 12TH MAY 2024 

 
Adel Lane From Church Lane to St Helens Lane, from 08:30 – 16:15 
St Michael's Lane Beechwood Crescent to Cardigan Road - Resident pedestrian access pass only, from 

08:00 – 10:30 
Birdcage Walk From West Chevin Road easterly direction towards East Chevin Road, from 09:00 – 

15:15 
 
 

PART 2(ii) 
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO ADJOINING PREMISES ONLY – SUNDAY 12TH MAY 2024, FROM 08:00 – 10:30hrs 

 
St Michael's Lane Beechwood Crescent to Cardigan Road – access by Pedestrian Pass only. 
 

 
PART 3 

POINT CLOSURES - SUNDAY 12TH MAY 2024 04:00 TO 18:00hrs 
No vehicle to proceed to enter the main road - specified in bold type - from the respective Side Roads  

 (To be implemented as required by the progress of the Event) 
 

Headingley Lane side road junctions with: Grosvenor Road, Cumberland Road, Ashwood Avenue, Ashwood Villas, Victoria 
Gardens,  North Grange Road, Orville Gardens, The Poplars, Oakfield, Spring Bank Crescent, Regent Park Avenue, North Hill 
Road, Buckingham Road, Richmond Road, Richmond Avenue, Spring Road. 
 
Cardigan Road side road junctions with: Chapel Lane, Spring Road, Cardigan Court, Regency Court. 
 
Victoria Road side roads with: Manor Drive, Buckingham Mount, Buckingham Road, Sandringham Drive, Maple Chase, Back 
Ash Grove, Ebberston Terrace, Victoria Gardens, Hyde Park Terrace, Hyde Park Place. 

 
Otley Road side road junctions with: Shire Oak Road, Bennett Road, St Michael's Road, Wood Lane, Drummond Road, 
Drummond Avenue, Church Wood Avenue, Thornbury Avenue, Ancaster Road, Welburn Drive, Kepstorn Road, Weetwood 
Approach, Bodington Avenue, Chapel Street, Alma Cottages, Dennistead Crescent, Alma Road, Holly Bank, Burton Crescent, 
Cottage Road, Weetwood Lane, Hollin Road, Glen Road, Welburn Grove, Spenfield Court, Weetwood Grange Grove, 
Weetwood Road, Weetwood Park Drive, Weetwood House Court, Woodlands Court, Grangewood Gardens, The Grange Road, 
Lanswood Gardens, Woodlands Grove, Lawns Hill Close, St Helens Lane, New Adel Lane, The Crescent, Farrar Lane, Holt 
Lane, Holt Avenue, Kingsley Drive, Pear Avenue. 
 
St Michaels Lane side road junctions with: St Michael's Grove, St Michael's Crescent, Chapel Lane, Cross St Michael’s Lane 
 
Church Lane side road junctions with: Sadler Way, Holt Close, Holt Ave, Adel Lane, Park View, Back Church Lane, Adel Mill. 
 
A660 side road junctions with: The Poplars, Wynmore Avenue, Tredgold Avenue, Breary Lane, Spring Wood Crescent, Hall 
Rise, Church Hill, Hall Drive, Staircase Lane, The Sycamores, The Birches, High Ridge Way, Breary Lane East, Glenmore 
Court, St Giles Garth 
 
Leeds Road side road junctions with: Quarry Farm Road, Old Pool Bank, Pool Bank New Road, Cabin Road, Craven Street, 
Wharfe Court, Albion Street, Neville Road, Piggy Lane, Claro Mews 
 
Church Lane side road junctions with: 
Adel Lane, Sadler Way, Holt Close, Park View, Holt Avenue, Back Church Lane, Adel Mill 
: 
Eccup Lane with: King Lane - Black Hill Lane with: Swan Lane 
 
Creskeld Lane side road junctions with: Creskeld Drive, Creskeld Park, Breary Lane E 
 
Arthington Lane side road junctions with: Warren Lane, The Tower Drive, Arthington Lawns, Oakdale Drive, Park Way, 
Chuch Close, Mill Lane, Manor Gardens, Meanwood Valley Trail, Station Road, West View, Arthington Garth, White Holme 
Drive, Stonedale Close 
 
A659 Pool Road side road junctions with: Moor Drive, Old Pool Road, East Busk Lane, Ings Lane, Bremner Street, Mill Way 
 
A659 Boroughgate side roads with: Crossgate, Walkergate, Nelson Street, Wesley Street. 
 
Kirkgate side roads with: Market Place, Mercury Row - Bondgate side roads with: New Market, Crossgate, Charles Street. 
 
Cross Green with: Park Terrace, St Peters Close, Dennison Hill, Garnett Street 
 
Gay Lane side road junctions with: Cambridge Street, Wellcroft, Fairfax Street, Cambridge Terrace, E Chevin Road 
 



PART 4 
 

SUSPENSION OF PARKING PLACES AND WAITING RESTRICTIONS  
 

SATURDAY 11TH MAY AND SUNDAY 12TH MAY 
 

Road Names Details Time and Dates

Beechwood Crescent St Anne's Drive to Beechwood Terrace Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

Cardigan Road Kirkstall Lane to Newport Road Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:30

Cattle Market Street Bridge Street to North Parade Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 14:30

Creskeld Lane Breary Lane East to Creskeld Park Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 13:30

Grove Lane Shaw Lane to Grove Road Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

King Lane Eccup Lane to Headingley Golf Club Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 13:30

Moor Road The Whole (Inc.Church Hill) Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

Newport View St Michael's Lane to Newport Crescent (Tow Signage) Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 11:00

North Lane/Kirkstall Lane Headingley Mount to Ash Road Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:30

Portland Crescent Portland Gate to Woodhouse Lane Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 18:30

Portland Gate Portland Crescent to Cookridge Street Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 18:30

Shaw Lane Grove Lane to Moor Road Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

St Ann's Lane St Ann's Close to Kirkstall Lane Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

St Michael's Lane Beechwood Crescent to Cardigan Road (Tow Signage) Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 18:30

St Michael's Lane Talbot View to St Anne's Drive Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

St Michael's Lane Talbot View to Burley Road Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

Wood Lane Otley Road to Grove Road Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00  
 

PART 5 
SUSPENSION OF ONE-WAY TRAFFIC SYSTEM 

SUNDAY 12TH MAY 2024 

 

 

ROAD NAME  DETAILS TIMES AND DATES  

Fairfax Street One Way Suspended Sunday 12th May 09:00 to Sunday 
12th May Sunday 15:00 

Alma Road One Way Suspended (Access up to 
St Luke's Lutheran Church) 

Sunday 12th May 07:30 to Sunday 
12th May Sunday 16:45 

 

 


