

# LEEDS CITY COUNCIL

# THE ROB BURROW LEEDS MARATHON 2024 TEMPOARARY ROAD CLOSURES AND PROHIBITIONS / RESTRICTIONS OF TRAFFIC

# SATURDAY 11 and SUNDAY 12 MAY 2024

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that Leeds City Council as traffic authority for the Leeds Metropolitan District has made the Leeds City Council (Rob Burrow Leeds Marathon 2024) (Temporary Traffic Prohibitions and Restrictions) Order 2024 under Section 16A of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as inserted by Section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation (Special Events) Act 1994, prohibiting, and restricting the use of certain roads and road junctions by vehicles to facilitate the holding of the Rob Burrow Leeds Marathon (incorporating the Half Marathon) on Sunday 12 May 2024 ('the Event').

The Event will require (i) the closure of roads and road junctions; (ii) the prohibition of access to certain roads; and (iii) the suspension of a number of parking places, waiting restrictions and one-way traffic provisions, on the days and at the times as set out in the Schedule below. Where necessary, local diversions will be in operation, signed as appropriate. Additional roads may also be closed at the direction of a police constable in uniform, to facilitate alternative routes.

Any vehicle deemed to be causing a nuisance and/or obstruction on the roads or road junctions specified in the Schedule to the Order shall be authorised by the Council to be removed by an approved contractor under its statutory duties and powers to facilitate the holding of the Event.

The Order will not at any time prevent access for pedestrians to any premises situated on or adjacent to any road to which the Order relates, or to any premises accessible for pedestrians from, and only from, any such road.

The restrictions will not apply to vehicles being used in connection with the Event (including those used for stewarding, crowd management and traffic management purposes), or to anything undertaken on the direction of or with the permission of a police constable in uniform or a traffic marshal, or any other official so authorised in the control and operation of the Event, or in accordance with any sign placed by West Yorkshire Police. Emergency access will be maintained for the Police, Fire Brigade and Ambulance purposes and for organisations responsible for dealing with the loss of supplies of gas, electricity, water or electronic communications, to premises in the area and for the removal of any obstruction to traffic.

All communications with regard to this Notice should be addressed to Traffic Engineering, Highways & Transportation, Civic Hall, Calverley Street, LS1 1UR for the attention of Nick Gardiner (Tel: 0113 378 8086) (Email: Nick.gardiner@leeds.gov.uk)

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024 Leeds City Council Civic Hall Leeds LS1 1UR

## SCHEDULE – Part 1 ROAD CLOSURES SUNDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2024

	EXTENT OF ROAD AFFECTED		Start	Finish
NAME OF ROAD	FROM JUNCTION WITH	TO JUNCTION WITH	I	I
St Michael's Lane	Cardigan Road	Beechwood Crescent	04:00	18:30
A6120	Spen Lane	Weetwood Lane	08:00	16:20
A6120	Weetwood Lane	Spen Lane	08:00	16:20
A658 Harrogate Road Pool	A658 Main Street	B6161 Leathley Lane	09:00	13:45
A659 Boroughgate	A659 Cross Green	Kirkgate	09:00	14:30
A659 Cross Green	A659 Pool Road	A659 Boroughgate	09:00	14:30
A659 Main Street Pool	A659 Arthington Lane	A659 Pool Road	09:00	14:30
A659 Pool Road	A658 Main Street	A659 Cross Green	09:00	14:30
A660 Leeds Road	Kings Road	Church Hill	08:30	16:20
A660 Leeds Road	Church Hill	A658 Pool Bank New Road	08:30	16:20
A660 Leeds Road	A658 Pool Bank New Road	Leeds Road, Otley	09:00	15:15
A660 Otley Road/Leeds Road	Farrar Lane	Kings Road	08:30	16:20
A660 Otley By Pass	Leeds Road	A6038 Bradford Road	09:00	15:15
Arthington Lane	A658 Main Street	Black Hill Road	09:00	13:45
Arthington Road	Black Hill Lane	Eccup Lane	08:30	12:30
B1657 Shaw Lane / B6159 Grove Ln	Otley Road	Grove Lane	07:30	16:45
Bainbrigge Road	Headingley Lane	Cardigan Road	07:30	11:30
Beechwood Crescent	St Michaels Lane	Cardigan Road	06:00	17:00
Black Hill Lane	Eccup Lane	Arthington Road	08:30	12:30
Bondgate	Charles Street / Gay Lane	Kirkgate	09:00	14:30
Cardigan Road	Kirkstall Lane	Bainbrigge Road	06:00	17:30
Cardigan Road	Bainbrigge Road	Newport Road	07:30	11:30
Church Lane/Eccup Lane	Farrar Lane	Village Road	08:30	12:30
Clarendon Road	Moorland Road	Woodhouse Lane	07:30	11:00
Creskeld Lane	A660	A659 Arthington Lane	08:30	13:30
Cross Green / Walkergate	A659 Cross Green	Crossgate	09:00	14:30
East Chevin Road	Birdcage Walk	Leeds Road	09:00	14:30
Gay Lane	Bondgate	Leeds Road	09:00	14:30
A660 Headingley Lane	Otley Road	Woodhouse Lane	07:30	16:45
Hyde Park Road	Woodhouse Lane	Moorland Road	07:30	11:00
King Lane	Alwoodley Lane	Eccup Lane	08:30	12:30
Kings Road	Arthington Road	A660	08:30	12:30
Kirkgate	The Whole	The Whole	09:00	14:30
B6157 Kirkstall Lane/North Ln	Headingley Mount	Otley Road	06:30	17:30
Leeds Road	A660	East Chevin Road	09:00	15:15
Moorland Road	Hyde Park Road	Clarendon Road	07:30	11:00
A660 Otley Road	Headingley Lane	Shaw Lane / St Anne's Road	07:30	16:45
A660 Otley Road	Shaw Lane / St Anne's Road	Spen Road	08:00	16:45
A660 Otley Road	A6120	Farrar Lane	08:30	16:20
Otley Old Road	A660 Otley Road	Spennithorne Drive	08:30	16:20
A660 Otley Road	Spen Road	Lawnswood Roundabout	08:30	16:45
Spen Road	Otley Road	Weetwood Road	08:30	16:45
St Anne's Road	Otley Road	Beckett's Park Drive	07:30	16:45
St Chad's Drive	Otley Road	St Chad's Avenue	08:00	16:45
St Michael's Lane	Cardigan Road	St Michael's Grove	06:00	17:30
Victoria Road	Cardigan Road	Headingley Lane	07:30	11:30
Woodhouse Lane	Headingley Lane	Blackman Lane	07:30	11:30

#### PART 2 (i)

#### VEHICULAR ACCESS TO ADJOINING PREMISES ONLY - SUNDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2024

Adel Lane St Michael's Lane

Birdcage Walk

From Church Lane to St Helens Lane, from 08:30 – 16:15 Beechwood Crescent to Cardigan Road - Resident pedestrian access pass only, from 08:00 – 10:30 From West Chevin Road easterly direction towards East Chevin Road, from 09:00 – 15:15

#### PART 2(ii)

### PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO ADJOINING PREMISES ONLY - SUNDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2024, FROM 08:00 - 10:30hrs

St Michael's Lane Beechwood Crescent to Cardigan Road – access by Pedestrian Pass only.

#### PART 3

#### POINT CLOSURES - SUNDAY 12TH MAY 2024 04:00 TO 18:00hrs No vehicle to proceed to enter the main road - specified in bold type - from the respective Side Roads (To be implemented as required by the progress of the Event)

**Headingley Lane side road junctions with:** Grosvenor Road, Cumberland Road, Ashwood Avenue, Ashwood Villas, Victoria Gardens, North Grange Road, Orville Gardens, The Poplars, Oakfield, Spring Bank Crescent, Regent Park Avenue, North Hill Road, Buckingham Road, Richmond Road, Richmond Avenue, Spring Road.

Cardigan Road side road junctions with: Chapel Lane, Spring Road, Cardigan Court, Regency Court.

Victoria Road side roads with: Manor Drive, Buckingham Mount, Buckingham Road, Sandringham Drive, Maple Chase, Back Ash Grove, Ebberston Terrace, Victoria Gardens, Hyde Park Terrace, Hyde Park Place.

**Otley Road side road junctions with:** Shire Oak Road, Bennett Road, St Michael's Road, Wood Lane, Drummond Road, Drummond Avenue, Church Wood Avenue, Thornbury Avenue, Ancaster Road, Welburn Drive, Kepstorn Road, Weetwood Approach, Bodington Avenue, Chapel Street, Alma Cottages, Dennistead Crescent, Alma Road, Holly Bank, Burton Crescent, Cottage Road, Weetwood Lane, Hollin Road, Glen Road, Welburn Grove, Spenfield Court, Weetwood Grange Grove, Weetwood Road, Weetwood Park Drive, Weetwood House Court, Woodlands Court, Grangewood Gardens, The Grange Road, Lanswood Gardens, Woodlands Grove, Lawns Hill Close, St Helens Lane, New Adel Lane, The Crescent, Farrar Lane, Holt Lane, Holt Avenue, Kingsley Drive, Pear Avenue.

St Michaels Lane side road junctions with: St Michael's Grove, St Michael's Crescent, Chapel Lane, Cross St Michael's Lane

Church Lane side road junctions with: Sadler Way, Holt Close, Holt Ave, Adel Lane, Park View, Back Church Lane, Adel Mill.

A660 side road junctions with: The Poplars, Wynmore Avenue, Tredgold Avenue, Breary Lane, Spring Wood Crescent, Hall Rise, Church Hill, Hall Drive, Staircase Lane, The Sycamores, The Birches, High Ridge Way, Breary Lane East, Glenmore Court, St Giles Garth

Leeds Road side road junctions with: Quarry Farm Road, Old Pool Bank, Pool Bank New Road, Cabin Road, Craven Street, Wharfe Court, Albion Street, Neville Road, Piggy Lane, Claro Mews

#### Church Lane side road junctions with:

Adel Lane, Sadler Way, Holt Close, Park View, Holt Avenue, Back Church Lane, Adel Mill

Eccup Lane with: King Lane - Black Hill Lane with: Swan Lane

Creskeld Lane side road junctions with: Creskeld Drive, Creskeld Park, Breary Lane E

Arthington Lane side road junctions with: Warren Lane, The Tower Drive, Arthington Lawns, Oakdale Drive, Park Way, Chuch Close, Mill Lane, Manor Gardens, Meanwood Valley Trail, Station Road, West View, Arthington Garth, White Holme Drive, Stonedale Close

A659 Pool Road side road junctions with: Moor Drive, Old Pool Road, East Busk Lane, Ings Lane, Bremner Street, Mill Way

A659 Boroughgate side roads with: Crossgate, Walkergate, Nelson Street, Wesley Street.

Kirkgate side roads with: Market Place, Mercury Row - Bondgate side roads with: New Market, Crossgate, Charles Street.

Cross Green with: Park Terrace, St Peters Close, Dennison Hill, Garnett Street

Gay Lane side road junctions with: Cambridge Street, Wellcroft, Fairfax Street, Cambridge Terrace, E Chevin Road

### PART 4

## SUSPENSION OF PARKING PLACES AND WAITING RESTRICTIONS

## SATURDAY 11TH MAY AND SUNDAY 12TH MAY

Road Names	Details	Time and Dates
Beechwood Crescent	St Anne's Drive to Beechwood Terrace	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00
Cardigan Road	Kirkstall Lane to Newport Road	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:30
Cattle Market Street	Bridge Street to North Parade	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 14:30
Creskeld Lane	Breary Lane East to Creskeld Park	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 13:30
Grove Lane	Shaw Lane to Grove Road	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00
King Lane	Eccup Lane to Headingley Golf Club	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 13:30
Moor Road	The Whole (Inc.Church Hill)	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00
Newport View	St Michael's Lane to Newport Crescent (Tow Signage)	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 11:00
North Lane/Kirkstall Lane	Headingley Mount to Ash Road	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:30
Portland Crescent	Portland Gate to Woodhouse Lane	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 18:30
Portland Gate	Portland Crescent to Cookridge Street	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 18:30
Shaw Lane	Grove Lane to Moor Road	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00
St Ann's Lane	St Ann's Close to Kirkstall Lane	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00
St Michael's Lane	Beechwood Crescent to Cardigan Road (Tow Signage)	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 18:30
St Michael's Lane	Talbot View to St Anne's Drive	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00
St Michael's Lane	Talbot View to Burley Road	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00
Wood Lane	Otley Road to Grove Road	Saturday 11th May 16:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 17:00

### PART 5 SUSPENSION OF ONE-WAY TRAFFIC SYSTEM SUNDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2024

ROAD NAME	DETAILS	TIMES AND DATES
Fairfax Street	One Way Suspended	Sunday 12th May 09:00 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 15:00
Alma Road	One Way Suspended (Access up to St Luke's Lutheran Church)	Sunday 12th May 07:30 to Sunday 12th May Sunday 16:45